

Evonik Celebrates \$10 Million ROHACELL Plant Opening New Facility In Mobile Alabama Will Better Serve North American Customers

Evonik Industries yesterday inaugurated its \$10 million ROHACELL® facility in Mobile, Alabama/USA, which produces innovative material used in applications ranging from wind turbine blades to satellite launch rockets.

The new ROHACELL rigid polymethacrylimide foam production plant – the first outside Europe – was built over the past 12 months and created 26 new jobs.

Gregor Hetzke, head of Evonik Industries' Performance Polymers Business Unit that includes ROHACELL, said the new plant follows a strategic decision by Evonik to bring its products closer to customers to reduce delivery times and enhance customer service.

"Demand for ROHACELL core materials for is growing, particularly in North America," he added. "Composites such as ROHACELL continue to be an attractive global growth market and by expanding our production to North America, we hope to expand the business."

Polymethacrylimide rigid foam ROHACELL is an ideal lightweight material for the aerospace industry. In addition, numerous top athletes rely on skis that incorporate high-end "sandwich cores" made from ROHACELL.

ROHACELL is used in demanding composite sandwich structural applications in markets such as: aerospace, medical, automotive, wind energy, mass transportation, marine and others.

November 20, 2008

Alexandra Boy

Corporate Press

Tel.: +49 201 177-3167 Fax: +49 201 177-3030 alexandra.boy@evonik.com

Ruben Thiel

Corporate Press

Tel.: +49 201 177-4299
Fax: +49 201 177-3030
ruben.thiel@evonik.com

Evonik Industries AG Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11 45128 Essen Germany www.evonik.com

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Wilhelm Bonse-Geuking Management Board Dr. Werner Müller, Chairman

Dr. Werner Müller, Chairman Dr. Klaus Engel, Dr. Alfred Oberholz, Dr. Peter Schörner, Dr. Alfred Tacke, Heinz-Joachim Wagner, Ulrich Weber

Registered Office: Essen Local Court: Essen Commercial Register B 19474

Press release



Company information

Evonik Industries is the creative industrial group from Germany which operates in three business areas: Chemicals, Energy and Real Estate. Evonik is a global leader in specialty chemicals, an expert in power generation from hard coal and renewable energies, and one of the largest private residential real estate companies in Germany. Our strengths are creativity, specialization, continuous self-renewal, and reliability. Evonik is active in over 100 countries around the world. In its fiscal year 2007 about 43,000 employees generated sales of about €14.4 billion and an operating profit (EBITDA) of more than €2.2 billion.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.

Evonik Industries AG Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11 45128 Essen Germany www.evonik.com

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Wilhelm Bonse-Geuking Management Board

Dr. Werner Müller, Chairman Dr. Klaus Engel, Dr. Alfred Oberholz, Dr. Peter Schörner, Dr. Alfred Tacke, Heinz-Joachim Wagner, Ulrich Weber

Registered Office: Essen Local Court: Essen Commercial Register B 19474